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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002308067 NOISWARGIK  DUTTA Female No  1 1 UR  2  472.00  564.00  664.00  758.00  852.00  944.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002256634 CHANDRIKA  GOSWAMI Female No  2 2 UR  14  465.00  561.00  657.00  752.00  843.00  930.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001868435 SWATILEKHA  MANDAL Female No  3 3 UR  22  465.00  559.00  654.00  749.00  843.00  930.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002388310 ATIYA  KHATUN Female No  4  1 4 OBC-A  1  462.00  560.00  658.00  748.00  838.00  924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000543740 RUMKI  SUTRADHAR Female No  5  1 5 OBC-B  3  458.00  554.00  650.00  746.00  832.00  916.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000733918 SRIJA  SUTRADHAR Female No  6  2 6 OBC-B  4  454.00  550.00  646.00  740.00  830.00  908.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000483896 SNEHA  CHOWDHURY Female No  7  3 7 OBC-B  3  450.00  541.00  634.00  725.00  815.00  900.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002128190 PINAKI  CHATTERJEE Male No  8 8 UR  5  448.00  543.00  638.00  728.00  818.00  896.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000248416 SAKHI  MONDAL Female No  9 9 UR  1  447.00  541.00  635.00  722.00  809.00  894.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001191439 JHANKRITA  MONDAL Female No  10 10 UR  9  446.00  533.00  628.00  721.00  808.00  892.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000945115 ABHIJIT  ADITYA Male No  11  1 11 SC  5  444.00  534.00  632.00  725.00  815.00  888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002378516 DIPAK  MAHATO Male No  12  4 12 OBC-B  18  443.00  533.00  623.00  711.00  799.00  886.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000945581 PAYEL  DAS Female No  13 13 UR  4  442.00  533.00  624.00  714.00  800.00  884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001999526 GOPAL  DAS Male No  14 14 UR  3  442.00  529.00  622.00  712.00  799.00  884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001237916 LAKSHMIPRIYA  GHOSH Female No  15  5 15 OBC-B  1  439.00  527.00  619.00  707.00  793.00  878.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001591291 DEBU  PRAMANIK Male No  16 16 UR  23  438.00  528.00  618.00  705.00  791.00  876.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000405169 SUROBHI  MONDAL Female No  17  2 17 SC  10  438.00  526.00  622.00  717.00  805.00  876.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000288941 TITLI  DHIBAR Female No  18  3 18 SC  6  433.00  527.00  621.00  707.00  791.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000068691 KIRAN  BAGDI Male No  19  4 19 SC  1  430.00  525.00  624.00  719.00  790.00  860.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000580615 SRIJISTHA  DAS Female No  20 20 UR  2  430.00  513.00  607.00  697.00  780.00  860.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000713068 TRISHA  SUTRADHAR Female No  21  6 21 OBC-B  13  429.00  515.00  606.00  692.00  778.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000070956 SHAYAN  MUKHERJEE Male No  22 22 UR  19  427.00  520.00  613.00  705.00  780.00  854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001362224 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  23 23 UR  8  427.00  520.00  613.00  697.00  779.00  854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000469306 SOMNATH  DAS Male No  24  5 24 SC  8  421.00  508.00  601.00  688.00  768.00  842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000240433 KABITA  MONDAL Female No  25 25 UR  3  420.00  502.00  593.00  676.00  758.00  840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000216516 MOLE  MONDAL Female No  26 26 UR  10  419.00  495.00  587.00  678.00  761.00  838.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000879379 KEYA  DAS Female No  27 27 UR  1  416.00  506.00  596.00  680.00  758.00  832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000391223 SATHI  DAS Female No  28 28 UR  3  414.00  509.00  604.00  690.00  771.00  828.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000630632 JYOTIRMAYE  SARKAR Female No  29  6 29 SC  9  414.00  494.00  584.00  670.00  750.00  828.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000961138 PRIYANSI  SUTRADHAR Female No  30 30 UR  3  413.00  495.00  587.00  669.00  751.00  826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001402441 DEBOJIT  DALAL Male No  31  7 31 OBC-B  17  411.00  502.00  595.00  686.00  758.00  822.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000593614 DISHA  MONDAL Female No  32 32 UR  12  411.00  496.00  581.00  666.00  744.00  822.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001537601 ANIRBIT  HAZRA Male No  33 33 UR  1  408.00  498.00  588.00  668.00  744.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000742159 TRISHNA  CHOWDHURY Female No  34  8 34 OBC-B  3  406.00  494.00  582.00  662.00  738.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002035139 MANISA  MANDAL Female No  35 35 UR  16  403.00  499.00  595.00  682.00  749.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000244189 ARPITA  MONDAL Female No  36 36 UR  10  400.00  470.00  560.00  650.00  730.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001834389 TRIPTI  PAL Female No  37 37 UR  7  396.00  490.00  584.00  657.00  728.00  792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001350580 SALMA  SULTANA Female No  38  2 38 OBC-A  5  389.00  479.00  569.00  645.00  715.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001058252 AJOY  DALUI Male No  39  7 39 SC  4  385.00  461.00  542.00  622.00  698.00  770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000611606 ANKITA  PAL Female No  40 40 UR  1  384.00  471.00  558.00  635.00  705.00  768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000982499 SUBHAJIT  MONDAL Male No  41 41 UR  12  381.00  466.00  551.00  629.00  699.00  762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000625869 SHREYA  MONDAL Female No  42 42 UR  12  378.00  454.00  530.00  606.00  681.00  756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000621251 BIBEK RANJAN MAL Male No  43  8 43 SC  18  361.00  435.00  509.00  581.00  652.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000415819 MD SANI RAHAMAN Male No  44 44 UR  3  358.00  440.00  522.00  593.00  656.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001203803 PHALGUNI  MONDAL Female No  45 45 UR  9  351.00  415.00  495.00  568.00  638.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000831822 SAYAN  DAS Male No  46 46 UR  2  346.00  416.00  488.00  559.00  629.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001854343 SULEKHA  LOHAR Female No  47  9 47 SC  6  335.00  403.00  488.00  556.00  617.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001524042 JIT  KONAI Male No  48 48 UR  2  334.00  414.00  494.00  554.00  614.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000673265 SUDIPA  DAS Female No  49  9 49 OBC-B  15  323.00  390.00  460.00  527.00  589.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000448148 RUPSA  MONDAL Female No  50 50 UR  2  323.00  385.00  457.00  524.00  586.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001251468 TAMANNA  KHATUN Female No  51  3 51 OBC-A  2  322.00  394.00  466.00  534.00  594.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002168332 RUPSA  KHATUN Female No  52 52 UR  1  311.00  389.00  467.00  525.00  578.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000709018 PUSPITA  DHIBAR Female No  53  10 53 SC  19  311.00  383.00  455.00  515.00  571.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000110197 PRITAM  DAS Male No  54 54 UR  3  310.00  365.00  440.00  507.00  565.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000018583 PAYEL  CHATTERJEE Female No  55 55 UR  3  296.00  343.00  414.00  480.00  542.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000554375 NARAYAN  DALUI Male No  56  11 56 SC  3  292.00  336.00  426.00  480.00  534.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000886961 ROHIT  BAIDYA Male No  57 57 UR  4  289.00  335.00  406.00  470.00  528.00  578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002091853 SOMA  DAS Female No  58 58 UR  4  284.00  344.00  406.00  466.00  518.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002066381 NASRIN  SULTANA Female No  59  4 59 OBC-A  11  276.00  330.00  390.00  444.00  498.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001739242 KOUSIK  DAS Male No  60  10 60 OBC-B  7  276.00  323.00  389.00  455.00  505.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000133313 AYAN  THAKUR Male No  61 61 UR  13  273.00  323.00  379.00  435.00  491.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001190096 MD MUNTASIR SHAIKH Male No  62  5 62 OBC-A  2  272.00  325.00  388.00  441.00  493.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001450748 SIPRA  DAS Female No  63  12 63 SC  12  264.00  312.00  376.00  429.00  480.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000565533 NARGIS  SULTANA Female No  64  6 64 OBC-A  10  255.00  301.00  376.00  422.00  466.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001152573 SAKIL  SEKH Male No  65 65 UR  4  254.00  316.00  378.00  422.00  466.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175782 JYOTI  JADAV Female No  66 66 UR  16  250.00  300.00  352.00  403.00  453.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000300175 NABANITA  SARKAR Female No  67 67 UR  4  238.00  282.00  337.00  385.00  431.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002402200 RIYA  PRASAD Female No  68 68 UR  9  233.00  277.00  333.00  378.00  422.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001849193 ABDUL MATIN SK Male No  69 69 UR  3  233.00  277.00  328.00  378.00  422.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002388310 ATIYA  KHATUN Female No  4  1 1 OBC-A  1  462.00  560.00  658.00  748.00  838.00  924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001350580 SALMA  SULTANA Female No  38  2 2 OBC-A  5  389.00  479.00  569.00  645.00  715.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001251468 TAMANNA  KHATUN Female No  51  3 3 OBC-A  2  322.00  394.00  466.00  534.00  594.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002066381 NASRIN  SULTANA Female No  59  4 4 OBC-A  11  276.00  330.00  390.00  444.00  498.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001190096 MD MUNTASIR SHAIKH Male No  62  5 5 OBC-A  2  272.00  325.00  388.00  441.00  493.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000565533 NARGIS  SULTANA Female No  64  6 6 OBC-A  10  255.00  301.00  376.00  422.00  466.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000543740 RUMKI  SUTRADHAR Female No  5  1 1 OBC-B  3  458.00  554.00  650.00  746.00  832.00  916.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000733918 SRIJA  SUTRADHAR Female No  6  2 2 OBC-B  4  454.00  550.00  646.00  740.00  830.00  908.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000483896 SNEHA  CHOWDHURY Female No  7  3 3 OBC-B  3  450.00  541.00  634.00  725.00  815.00  900.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002378516 DIPAK  MAHATO Male No  12  4 4 OBC-B  18  443.00  533.00  623.00  711.00  799.00  886.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001237916 LAKSHMIPRIYA  GHOSH Female No  15  5 5 OBC-B  1  439.00  527.00  619.00  707.00  793.00  878.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000713068 TRISHA  SUTRADHAR Female No  21  6 6 OBC-B  13  429.00  515.00  606.00  692.00  778.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001402441 DEBOJIT  DALAL Male No  31  7 7 OBC-B  17  411.00  502.00  595.00  686.00  758.00  822.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000742159 TRISHNA  CHOWDHURY Female No  34  8 8 OBC-B  3  406.00  494.00  582.00  662.00  738.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000673265 SUDIPA  DAS Female No  49  9 9 OBC-B  15  323.00  390.00  460.00  527.00  589.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001739242 KOUSIK  DAS Male No  60  10 10 OBC-B  7  276.00  323.00  389.00  455.00  505.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000945115 ABHIJIT  ADITYA Male No  11  1 1 SC  5  444.00  534.00  632.00  725.00  815.00  888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000405169 SUROBHI  MONDAL Female No  17  2 2 SC  10  438.00  526.00  622.00  717.00  805.00  876.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000288941 TITLI  DHIBAR Female No  18  3 3 SC  6  433.00  527.00  621.00  707.00  791.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000068691 KIRAN  BAGDI Male No  19  4 4 SC  1  430.00  525.00  624.00  719.00  790.00  860.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000469306 SOMNATH  DAS Male No  24  5 5 SC  8  421.00  508.00  601.00  688.00  768.00  842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000630632 JYOTIRMAYE  SARKAR Female No  29  6 6 SC  9  414.00  494.00  584.00  670.00  750.00  828.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001058252 AJOY  DALUI Male No  39  7 7 SC  4  385.00  461.00  542.00  622.00  698.00  770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000621251 BIBEK RANJAN MAL Male No  43  8 8 SC  18  361.00  435.00  509.00  581.00  652.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001854343 SULEKHA  LOHAR Female No  47  9 9 SC  6  335.00  403.00  488.00  556.00  617.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000709018 PUSPITA  DHIBAR Female No  53  10 10 SC  19  311.00  383.00  455.00  515.00  571.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000554375 NARAYAN  DALUI Male No  56  11 11 SC  3  292.00  336.00  426.00  480.00  534.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001450748 SIPRA  DAS Female No  63  12 12 SC  12  264.00  312.00  376.00  429.00  480.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


